. €T Corporation System

+ 350 N. St. Paul Straat

.. Dallas, TX 75200
214 979 1172
. Fax 214 754 092

February 1, 1994

‘Secretary of State

Corporate Records Bureau T e e <o
405 Bast. Gairedt Srocar. L

East nes Street N T
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: STERLING SOFIWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC. (Del. Dom.)
Order#: 6384

Pleage file the attached qualification documents with your
department upon receipt, returning evidence of the filing
to the attention of the undersigned.

If for any reason the filing can not be effected, please
call me at our toll free n r 800-759-8547.

Thank "you for-your assistan¢e in this matter.

Sincerely, 1 13%%?.%%&1&1? 1

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM w700, 00 *#xx 70D, 00
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith
Secretary of State

February 9, 1994

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
% MICHAEL E. JONES

350 N. ST. PAUL ST.
DALLAS, TX 75201

S‘UB'JECT: STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC.
Ref. Number: W94000002965

We have received your document for STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF
AMERICA), INC. and your check(s) totaling $70.00 . However, the document has
not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the
corporation must adopt-an alternate name. for use in the state of Florida. To
adopt an aiternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by
the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida.
Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice
chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a
corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc.,
Company, and CO. '

Please  RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the
CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated.

- Section 607.1502(4)'or 617.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to
‘collect a $500 penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business or
conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual

report fees that would have been due this office had the corporation qualified the

year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both
annual report and penalty fees is $700.00. L ' -

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business or
conducting - affairs in this state. if after reviewing this section you determine
erroneous information was inserted on the application, a sworn affidavit
containing the following information must be submitted: 1.} a statement indicating
erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the
corporation began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Florida prior to
the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or
conducting a*fairs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy ot this letter, within 60 days or
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ou' have 'any
) 4876094,

Steven Harris
Corporato Spociallst

quosﬂons ooncoming tho filing of your document please call
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith
.Secretary of State

May 2, 1994

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
% MICHAEL E. JONES

350 N. ST. PAUL ST.

DALLAS, TX 75201

SUBJECT: STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC.
Ref. Number: W94000002965

-This letter is in response to the ?‘fl{catlon by foreign corporation for
“authorization to transact business in Florida that was :reviously submitted to this
office for STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC..
-The reterenced micqtion states that the corporation has transacted business in
the State of Florida since October 1, 1993. ' You were notified by Ietter dated

. February 9, 1994, that because of failure to obtain a cerlificate of authority prior
to transacting business in- the State of Florida, the corporation is iiable for

- $700.00 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4),
Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed). -~~~ -~ . . T

‘Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the
: aprlication by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida
-~ will not be processed. If errongous information was reflected on the previously -
- submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the
~ . corporation first transacted business in. Florida, that the corporation did not
.. transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the
. information entered on such application is incorrect.. Any such affidavit will be -
. included with your original qualification documents. S :

Please provide your response to this lstter within 30 days to avoid the nacessity
of further action.

If you have further questions conceming the filing of your document, please
telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (304) 487-6091.

Steven Harris
Corporate Speciatist Letter No. 394A00020048

Enclosure

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith
Secrotary of State

November 30, 1994

PAUL RUDENKO

STERLING SOFTWARE (US OF AMERICA) INC.
1800 ALEXANDER BELL DR.

RESTON, VA 22091-4382

SUBJECT: STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC.
Retf. Number: W94000002965

CERTIFIED MAIL #Z 751 934 267
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

This letter constitutes notice that the Department of State (Department) intends
to pursue all legal remedies Provided in Sections 607.0130(3) and 607.1502(4;5
Florida Statutes, because of the failure of STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. O
AMERICA), INC. to pay the appropriate penaities and fees incurred by the
transacting of business as a foreign corporation in Florida without authonty. |
have enclosed a copy of Sections 607.0130(3), 607.1501 and 607.1502, Florida
Statutes, for your review,

The application submitted by STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC.
for authority to transact business in Florida indicates that the corporation
transacted business in Florida prior to qualifying. As a result, associated
penalties and fees imposed by Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, are due
and owing the Department.

Penalties and fees in the amount of $700.00 are now due. To avoid further
penalty, payment must be remitted within 15 days of recsipt of this letter. Piease
make your check payable to the Department of State and forward it to this office.

In the event the date business was first transacted in Florida is incorrect or the
activity falls under an enumerated exemption provided in Section 607.1501(2),
Florida Statutes, please provide this office with an affidavit to that effect. If it is
determined that the affidavit establishes either circumstance, all penalties and
fees previously imposed will either be withdrawn or will be recalculated in

accordance with the corrected information, and the application will be processed
accordingly. |t you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone
(904) 487-6091. | look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Douglas D. Sunshine, Assistant General Counse!




" FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Jim Smith :
Secretary of State

December 28, 1994

-C TCORPORATION SYSTEM
.% MICHAEL E. JONES
350 N, ST. PAUL ST,
DALLAS, TX 75201 -

SUBJECT: STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC.
Ref. Number: W94000002965

We_have received your document for STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF
AMERICA), INC. and your check(s) totalin? $770.00. However, the siocumenl
has not been jiled and is being retained in this office for the following:

 Youtaited to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

. The -name designated in your. document .is not available. Therefore, the
_corporation must adopt an alterate name for use in the state of Florida. To
adopt an allemate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by
-« the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida.
Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice
chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a

 corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: - Corporation, Corp., | rated, inc.,
_Cor%opgny..andco. RS S _, Fp-. Incorpora

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to- the ATTENTION of the
- CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated. S

- Please retumn your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
. your filing will be considered abandoned. g o |
 If you have any questions conceming the filing of your docu t, please call
-(904) 487-6094. o> conceming TS, TG G1 Y ment, ploase

Steven Haris
Corporate Specialist Letter Number: 294A00054583

LS8 Ry 2 fwycs

Division of CQrporation§ - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B. Mortham ‘
‘Secretary of State

March.6, 1995

- CTCORPORATION SYSTEM
... %MICHAEL E. JONES
. 350N. ST. PAUL ST.

- DALLAS, TX 75201

- .SUBJECT: STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC.
- Ref. Number; W94000002965

‘We _have received your document for STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF
" AMERICA), INC. and your check(s) totaling $770.00. However, the document
has not been filed and Is being retained in this office for the following:

_ You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

- The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the
- _corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To
~ adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by
the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida,
- Please note.the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice
chairman, or an officer of the corporation.. The alternate name must contain a

corporate suffix. - Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incprporated, Inc.,

... Company, and CO. ; : -

" Please ' RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the

' CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated. | _

: Pléas_e_ 'retuijn your document, along' with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
- your filing will be considered abandoned. -

I you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please cali
(904) 487-6094. - C o

Steven Harris

Corporate Specialist Letter Number: 395A00009770

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

LS8 4y 52 1wy




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B. Mortham

SL‘ Y f RiM
May 17, 1995 cretary of State
PAUL RUDENKO &
STERLING SOFTWARE (US OF AMERICA) INC. =
1800 ALEXANDER BELL DR. =
RESTON, VA 22091-4382 ™
SUBJECT: STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC. =
Ref. Number: W94000002965 B
n
—

We have received your document for STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF
AMERICA), INC. and your check(s) totaling $77.00. Howaver, the document has
not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

You failed to make the correction{s) requested in our previous letter.

Attached is coples of all correspondence relating to this corporation since
February 9, 1994, which is the date it first applied for authority totransact
business in Florida, This corporation paid a $700.00 penalty fee on December
28, 1994 for transacting business in Florida prior to qualifying. However, there is
stilt an additional error that was originally noted on our reject letter dated
February 9, 1994 that has still not been corrected. Please make this correction as
soon as possible. We cannot file this application until the correction is made.

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the
corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To
adopt an afternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by
the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida.
Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice
chairman, or an officar of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a
corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc.,
Company, and CO. :

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the
CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

It you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(904) 487-6094.

Steven Harris
Corporate Specialist Letter Number: 895A00025278

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




CT System'

‘April 13, 1995

" CT Corparation System Secretary of State

7 2o, S Paut Straat Corporate Records Bureau
2149781172 Division of Corporations
- Fax 214 754 0921 409 East Gaines Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: STERLING SOFIWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA), INC.
d/b/a: STERLING SOFTWARE (I), INC.

Dear Sirs:

We attach the requested documentation as set forth in your
letter of 12-28-94, attached.

Please file the documents you are holding returning
eridence to the undersigned as soon as possible.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
cI‘ .

Team lLeader
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- CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION
CORPORATION ADOPTING A FICTITIOUS NAME FOR USE
IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

I, the undersigned Albert K. Hoover, do hercby certify that the following is a true,
complete and correct copy of a certain resolution of the board of directors of Sterling Software
(U.S. of America), Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Delaware, which resolution was duly adopted by a wrilten unanimous consent of said board, as of
April 10, 1995, and is set forth in the minutes and records of this corporation; and that the said

resolution has not be rescinded or modified:

RESOLVED, that Sterling Software (U.S. of America), Inc., organized and existing in the
State of Delaware, hereby adopts the name Sterling Software (I), Inc. for use in the Star: uf
Florida for all purposes; and firther resolved that the officers of the corporation are authorizen
and directed to take all steps that they deem necessary and appropriate to qualify the corporation
to do business within the State of Florida under the name of Sterling Software (I), Inc.; and
resolved further that all activities and business of the corporation within the State of Florida shall

be carried out under the name Sterling Software (1), Inc,

wNESS WHEREGOF, [ have hereunto subscribed my name on this {244 day of

, 1995,

7

7/ Ay P—

Albert K. Hoover, Assistant Secretary
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7 AI"IOIIIA‘II.. 'O uanuct suSNEsS . [ 4§

jjm comumce WITH secnou oow 1503 n.omDA suwtss me Fou.owmo 15 sua
_MITTED TO REGISTER A ronercu conronnlou TO mmsacr Busmess IN me
-;:sums ornomoA ' L S T T e -

_:} lName of. corpou!lon. “must include the word '!NCORPORATED . 'COMPANY _
_"CORPORATION® or words or abbraviations of Iike import in language, as will clcarly indicalo o
thatitis a corporailon im!eld ol a nniurnl person of parlneuhip i! not so contalnad ln the 2

f‘name at prasem e

I ‘ LI

) 2' Dll .“'":.‘ PN . .
- .‘ i ' (Stala or eountrv undar the law ol whlch it is Incorpomled}
4 pax patual
- (Duration)

gung 20, 1993 .

IDolc of lncorpornllon}

H o
S

54-167-2717

-8,
o (Federal Emplover identification number, if applicablu]

6 10/1/93
lDato first tranucted businoss in Florida See seclions 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817 155 F S.)

1§Q A]!ggngg: ggu DE& ve, Rnuton, Virginia 22091-4382

(Currenl maillng address).

; . 'B 'ro angago in any llwful act. or nctlvlti; marketlng nnd licensing of S R
B ~(Brief description of the nature of the business in which it is engaged in the. state of Florida)
‘9. _N'.a_me's 'a'r:rd,s'tl_-eq't addresses of officers and or directors: | :

: LT

".-ch.".m.n See nttached l.hh of dtractoxn

' ":Addrass.

LS8 41 bz aies ?-

N ,;:‘,;\I,ice_'(::ha'irr!:i;r\: See-attached iist of directors =

Address:

. See attached list of directors

Director:
Address:

Director:
Address:

S (n'.n'.fn’a_g_;-'*2/'1192) PR




Addu;e' '

Viee Preeldeni'" !
3 ..'Addreee' '

Secreterv'
Addreee'

- Treasurer: -
' Addree'e: i

(lf needed you may ettech an addendum to lhe application lletlng eddillonel oﬂlcere endlor
directore )

_ 10 Neme end !treet edduee of Flotlde regletered egent-
" Name: _C_T Corporation System ‘

Office Address: _ c/o C T Corporation sy-tem. 1200 South Pine Ielend Roed

Plantation ™ - L p|°r|¢, 33324
_ ' ' ' le Coda
R A P negletered e'ent'e eeceptence'

o ~ Having been named as registerad egent and to accept eervice of procees for the ebove. S
: eteted corporation at the place designated in this application, 1 hereby accept the eppointment‘ PR
as registered agent and agree to actin this capacity. I further agree to comply with the - L
“provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete perl’ormence of my dutiee. end I S
am Iemilier with end eccept the obllgeﬂone of my poeilion as regletered egenl '

: . : ti.on 5yetem
Registered egent s signeture % P
- {Officer) =~

| .i.Tv_ved_ Name and Tils of Officeis i:ggl;
il -

\ﬂ
12, Atteched isa certificete of existence duly authenticated, not more then a0 a"ys pﬂor to :

delivetv of this eppllcetion to the Department of State, by the Secretary of Stele or other ofﬂciel‘_
heving cuetody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the taw of which itis. mcorporeted.

13. -K/Q ’Z"’(%

(SIgneture of Cheirmen Vice Chmrmen or env officer lleled in number 9 of the eppllcellon)

14 . Paul Rudenko * Vice President

(Neme end cepecitv of pereon slgning epplicetmn)

‘ '_j',:'?(rt.e.‘-'iia'sp O




£y f“___'Paul Rudmko
e GeorgeH Ells

e meette '_P. Meier. |

_ Jeannette P. Meier

: f.nvsmnss ADDRESS
1860, Almndu'Belanye

lee Pmndem
V‘(.e Pmldem and Tmmru

mnu, ™ 75206

" Dallas, TX 75206
. - B0BON. CmtulExpy

“Reston, VA 22091 -

1800 Alexander Bell Dn?e

" Reston, VA 22091,
8080 N. CentnlExpy
. Suite 1100

‘Dallas, TX 75206

8080 N. Central Expy
- Suite 1100 ' .-
" Dallas, TX' 75206
~"8080N. CentrlIExpy
- Suite 1100

walles, TX 75206
- 8080 N Cam'alExpy
- Suite 1100 -

- Suite 1100

BUS[NESS ADDRESS

8080 N Cemnl Expy

* Suite 1100
Dallas, TX 75206
8080 N. CemralExpy

Suite 1100
Dl!las, X 75206
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‘ U AGE T T
_ ' StatcafDelmuare e DA

Ofﬁce of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY "STERLING SOFTWARE (U.S. OF AMERICA),

INC." IS DULY IHCORPORATED UHDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND ‘HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OP THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A. D. 1994._;

AND I DO 'HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES
HAVE HOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.
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Willian T. Quillen, Secretary of State

2340935 8300

AUTHENTICATION: 7013871
DATE:
944009801

01-31-94




